RESOLUTION TO APPROVE PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE FACULTY HANDBOOK

WHEREAS, the Faculty Senate and NJIT Faculty have approved proposed changes to the July 2020 *Faculty Handbook*; and

WHEREAS, these changes are part of an ongoing effort to update the *Faculty Handbook* to reflect improved academic processes and needed language updates; and

WHEREAS, the proposed changes update the Faculty Handbook;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees approves the recommended changes to the *Faculty Handbook*.

Holly C. Stern, Esq.

General Counsel/Vice President of

Legal Affairs and

Secretary to the Board of Trustees New Jersey Institute of Technology

June 8, 2023 Board Resolution No. 2023-30